- ..Number 191956
- ..Version Original
- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

- 1. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department;
 - a. Raymond Banks BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - b. Jon Charles
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON,
 BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - c. Miguel Correa, Jr.
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON,
 BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - d. Bradley Dall BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER, DONOVAN, MURPHY
 - e. William Ritch BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY
- 2. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works;
 - a. John M. Berry BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
 - b. Lawrence Peroutka BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER
 - c. Robert Viktora BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
 - d. Daniel J. Wimmer

BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

- 3. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools;
 - a. Robert Banaszak
 BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON,
 BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
 - b. Denise Davis BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER
- 4. Resolution congratulating Marlon Taylor on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.
 - BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 5. Resolution congratulating Jean Kolter on her retirement from the Comptroller's Office. BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER
- Resolution congratulating Christopher Snyder on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.
 BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, SPIKER, DONOVAN
- 7. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Leon M. Staples, Jr. BY ALDS. COGGS, LEWIS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, DODD

..Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 4/14/20